PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6212061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATUM	07/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLENA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	ONE NEWTON EXECUTIVE PARK
Internal Address:	SUITE 202
City:	NEWTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02462

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16674325
Application Number:	62529726
Application Number:	62678511
PCT Number:	US2018041015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-570-1000

Email: sashraf@goodwinlaw.com, lsolis@goodwinlaw.com,

US-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP - PATENT ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALE-006 ALE-006PR PR2 WO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHOVON ASHRAF	
SIGNATURE:	/Shovon Ashraf/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ALE-006 Assignment ATUM to Allena#page1.tif

source=ALE-006 Assignment ATUM to Allena#page2.tif source=ALE-006 Assignment ATUM to Allena#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, ATUM ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation located at 37950 Central Court, Newark, CA 94560, owns the invention(s) described in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/529,726, filed July 7, 2017, United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/678,511, filed May 31, 2018, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2018/041015, filed July 6, 2018, and United States Patent Application No. 16/674,325, filed November 5, 2019, all entitled "Recombinant Uricase Enzyme" (hereinafter, the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Allena Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation located at One Newton Executive Park, Suite 202, Newton, MA 02462, is desirous of acquiring the entirety of ASSIGNOR's interest in the invention(s), the Patent Applications and in any patent applications and Letters Patent which claim priority to the Patent Applications in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the agreement between ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entirety of ASSIGNOR's interest in and to the invention(s), the Patent Applications, and any patent application that claims priority thereto under United States law or international convention in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, continuationsin-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions thereof and any Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority thereto, and the right to claim priority to the Patent Applications for any patent applications and Letters Patent; said invention(s), patent applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all of its rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in its own name as assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest therein;

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their reasonable expense and charges.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused their respective duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment.

By: MANNER CLAES GUSTAFSSON

Title: CHIEF COMMERCIAL OFFICEN

Date: JULY 17, 7070

Witness: 7/17/2020 Add 3

Allena Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (Assignee)

By: ______
Print Name: _____

Title:

Date:

Witness:

Date

IPTS/100003146.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused their respective duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment.

	ATUM (Assignor)
	Ву:
	Print Name:
	Title:
	Date:
Witness:	
Date	
	Allena Pharmaceuricuts, Inc. (Assignee) By: Print Name: Title: Date: Turner Turner
Witness: July 17, 7 Date	020 14nBrewer

JPTS/100003146.1

2